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Accumulated Race results

Dutchess County Board of Elections
Office of the Board of Elections

47 Cannon Street
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
845-486-2473

Commissioners
Frances A. Knapp
Erik J. Haight

Deputy Commissioners
Daniel J. French
Christopher Baiano

General Election 11/02/2010

State Wide
247 of 247 (100%) machines reporting (249 total districts)

Governor / Lt. Governor
Andrew Cuomo / Robert Duffy
Carl Paladino / Gregory Edwards
Howie Hawkins/ Gloria Mattera
Warren Redlich / Alden Link
Jmmy McMillan
Kristin M Davis/ Tanya Gendelman
Scatter
Charles Barron/ EvaM Doyle
Void

Comptroller
Harry Wilson
Thomas P DiNapoli
Julia A Willebrand
John Gaetani
Scatter
Void

Attorney General
Dan Donovan
Eric T Schneiderman
Carl E Person
Ramon J Jimenez
Scatter
Void

US Senator (6 year full term)
Charles E Schumer
Jay Townsend
ColiaClark
Randy A Credico
Scatter
Void

02/22/2011 10:05:08 AM

Votefor 1
48,259
34,893

1,029
944
804
256
158
116

3

Votefor 1
44,663
35,206

1,754
642
21

3

Votefor 1
42,507
38,260

732
95
20

3

Votefor 1
46,216
36,818

834
408
24
3
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OFFICIAL
General Election 11/02/2010
State Wide
247 of 247 (100%) machines reporting (249 tota districts)
US Senator (2 year unexpired term) Votefor 1
Kirsten E Gillibrand 45,833
Joseph J DioGuardi 36,480
Cecile A Lawrence 554
John Clifton 311
Joseph Huff 280
ViviaMorgan 154
Bruce Blakeman 51
Scatter 19
Void 4
9th Judicial District
247 of 247 (100%) machines reporting (249 total districts)
Supreme Court Justice 9th JD Votefor 4
J Emmett Murphy 72,460
Lawrence H Ecker 42,149
Matthew JByrne 42,008
James Maisano 41,602
Colleen D Duffy 37,008
Linda Christopher 34,256
Gerry Klein 32,744
James Alexander Burke 1,692
Scatter 120
Void 12
Congressional District 022
25 of 25 (100%) machines reporting (25 total districts)
Congress 22nd District Votefor 1
Maurice D Hinchey 4,045
George K Phillips 1,872
Scatter 2
Void 1
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General Election 11/02/2010

Congressional District 020
86 of 86 (100%) machines reporting (86 total districts)

Congress 20th District
Christopher P Gibson
Scott Murphy
Scatter

Congressional District 019
136 of 136 (100%) machines reporting (138 total districts)

Congress 19th District
Nan Hayworth
John JHall
DICARLO
Scatter
Void

Senatorial District 041
215 of 215 (100%) machines reporting (217 total districts)

State Senate 41t District
Stephen M Saland
Didi Barrett
Scatter
Void

Senatorial District 040
32 of 32 (100%) machines reporting (32 total districts)

State Senate 40th District
Greg Ball
Michael B Kaplowitz
Scatter

State L egislative District 103
74 of 74 (100%) machines reporting (74 total districts)

State Assembly 103rd District
Marcus Molinaro
Susan Tooker
Scatter
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Votefor 1
16,625
15,933

15

Votefor 1
24,326
21,069

76
17
2

Votefor 1
43,008
28,862

33
3

Votefor 1
6,908
4,871

5

Votefor 1
20,206
9,099

11
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General Election 11/02/2010

State Legidative District 102
125 of 125 (100%) machines reporting (127 total districts)

State Assembly 102nd District
Joel M Miller
AlyssaKogon
Scatter
Void

State L egidative District 101
7 of 7 (100%) machines reporting (7 total districts)

State Assembly 101st District
Kevin A Cahill
Peter E Rooney
Scatter

State L egidative District 100
35 of 35 (100%) machines reporting (35 total districts)

State Assembly 100th District
Frank K Skartados
Thomas J Kirwan
Scatter
Void

State L egislative District 099
6 of 6 (100%) machines reporting (6 total districts)

State Assembly 99th District
Steve Katz
Brendan J Tully
Jim Borkowski

County Wide
247 of 247 (100%) machines reporting (249 total districts)

County Court Judge
Peter M Forman
Stephen Greller
David Steinberg
Marco Caviglia
Scatter
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Votefor 1
21,010
15,702

53
3

Votefor 1
1,692
1,187

1

Votefor 1
6,157
3,319

5
1

Votefor 1
1,374

914

257

Votefor 2
45,964
40,772
40,014
32,416

43
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General Election 11/02/2010

County Wide
247 of 247 (100%) machines reporting (249 total districts)

County Court Judge
Void

Beekman
10 of 10 (100%) machines reporting (10 total districts)

Town of Beekman Referendum
No
Yes

East Fishkill
22 of 22 (100%) machines reporting (22 total districts)

E Fishkill Town Justice
Frederick D Romig
Martin Dubinski
Scatter

Town of East Fishkill Proposition 1
No
Yes

Town of East Fishkill Proposition 2
No
Yes

Town of East Fishkill Proposition 3
No
Yes

Lagrange
14 of 14 (100%) machines reporting (14 total districts)

Town of LaGrange Referendum
No
Yes

02/22/2011 10:05:10 AM
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Votefor 2
5

Votefor 1
1,711
1,610

Votefor 1
6,057
2,718

5

Votefor 1
4,923
3,339

Votefor 1
5,311
2,938

Votefor 1
5,338
2,920

Votefor 1
2,758
2,451
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General Election 11/02/2010

Milan
2 of 2 (100%) machines reporting (2 total districts)

Milan Town Assessor
James P Jeffreys
GOLD
Scatter
Void

Pawling
6 of 6 (100%) machines reporting (6 total districts)

Pawling Town Justice
Kevin A Denton
Scatter

Pine Plains
2 of 2 (100%) machines reporting (2 total districts)

Pine Plains Town Highway Superintendent
Barry Lee Hay

Pleasant Valley
6 of 6 (100%) machines reporting (6 total districts)

Town of Pleasant Valley Referendum
Yes
No

Town Poughkeepsie
44 of 44 (100%) machines reporting (44 total districts)

Town of Poughkeepsie Library Trustee
Sondra Farganis
Scatter
Void

Town of Poughkeepsie Library Trustee (unexpired)
Miriam Zimet-Aaron
Scatter
Void

02/22/2011 10:05:10 AM

Votefor 1
394

252

10

2

Votefor 1
2,126
6

Votefor 1
617

Votefor 1
1,403
1,269

Votefor 1
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15

1

Votefor 1
4,503

11

3
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General Election 11/02/2010

Town Poughkeepsie
44 of 44 (100%) machines reporting (44 total districts)

Poughkeepsie Library District Referendum
Yes
No

Red Hook
8 of 8 (100%) machines reporting (8 total districts)

Red Hook Town Highway Superintendent
Theresa Burke
Scatter
Void

Stanford
3 of 3 (100%) machines reporting (3 total districts)

Stanford Town Councilman (unexpired term)
Christopher M Flynn
Charles Hanlon

Stanford Town Justice
Frank T Weber Jr
Scatter

Village 022
4 of 4 (100%) machines reporting (4 total districts)

Millbrook Village M ayor
LauraM Hurley
Scatter

Millbrook Village Trustee

Joseph J Spagnola Jr
Edward P Cox

Village 024
2 of 2 (100%) machines reporting (2 total districts)

Pawling Village Trustee
Raobert T Murphy
Steven A Walsh
Scatter

02/22/2011 10:05:11 AM
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Votefor 1
5,680
4,530

Votefor 1
3,402

6

1

Votefor 1
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