### General Election 11/02/2010

### State Wide

247 of 247 (100%) machines reporting (249 total districts)

Governor / Lt. Governor	Vote for 1
Andrew Cuomo / Robert Duffy	48,259
Carl Paladino / Gregory Edwards	34,893
Howie Hawkins / Gloria Mattera	1,029
Warren Redlich / Alden Link	944
Jimmy McMillan	804
Kristin M Davis / Tanya Gendelman	256
Scatter	158
Charles Barron / Eva M Doyle	116
Void	3
Comptroller	Vote for 1
Harry Wilson	44,663
Thomas P DiNapoli	35,206
Julia A Willebrand	1,754
John Gaetani	642
Scatter	21
Void	3
Attorney General	Vote for 1
Dan Donovan	42,507
Eric T Schneiderman	38,260
Carl E Person	732
Ramon J Jimenez	95
Scatter	20
Void	3
US Senator (6 year full term)	Vote for 1
Charles E Schumer	46,216
Jay Townsend	36,818
Colia Clark	834
Randy A Credico	408
Scatter	24
Void	3

### General Election 11/02/2010

### **State Wide**

247 of 247 (100%) machines reporting (249 total districts)

US Senator (2 year unexpired term)	Vote for 1
Kirsten E Gillibrand	45,833
Joseph J DioGuardi	36,480
Cecile A Lawrence	554
John Clifton	311
Joseph Huff	280
Vivia Morgan	154
Bruce Blakeman	51
Scatter	19
Void	4

### 9th Judicial District

247 of 247 (100%) machines reporting (249 total districts)

### Supreme Court Justice 9th JD

eme Court Justice 9th JD	Vote for 4
J Emmett Murphy	72,460
Lawrence H Ecker	42,149
Matthew J Byrne	42,008
James Maisano	41,602
Colleen D Duffy	37,008
Linda Christopher	34,256
Gerry Klein	32,744
James Alexander Burke	1,692
Scatter	120
Void	12

#### **Congressional District 022**

25 of 25 (100%) machines reporting (25 total districts)

Congress 22nd District	Vote for 1
Maurice D Hinchey	4,045
George K Phillips	1,872
Scatter	2
Void	1

### General Election 11/02/2010

#### **Congressional District 020**

86 of 86 (100%) machines reporting (86 total districts)

#### **Congress 20th District**

Christopher P Gibson Scott Murphy Scatter

#### **Congressional District 019**

136 of 136 (100%) machines reporting (138 total districts)

Congress 19th District	Vote for 1
Nan Hayworth	24,326
John J Hall	21,069
DICARLO	76
Scatter	17
Void	2

#### **Senatorial District 041**

215 of 215 (100%) machines reporting (217 total districts)

State Senate 41st District	Vote for 1
Stephen M Saland	43,008
Didi Barrett	28,862
Scatter	33
Void	3

#### **Senatorial District 040**

32 of 32 (100%) machines reporting (32 total districts)

### State Senate 40th District

Greg Ball	6,908
Michael B Kaplowitz	4,871
Scatter	5

#### **State Legislative District 103**

74 of 74 (100%) machines reporting (74 total districts)

State Assembly	103rd District		
Marcu	s Molinaro		
Susan	Tooker		
Scatte	c .		

Vote for 1

Vote for 1

Vote for 1 20,206 9,099 11

16,625

15,933

15

#### **General Election** 11/02/2010

#### **State Legislative District 102**

125 of 125 (100%) machines reporting (127 total districts)

#### State Assembly 102nd District

ate Assembly 102nd District	Vote for 1
Joel M Miller	21,010
Alyssa Kogon	15,702
Scatter	53
Void	3

#### **State Legislative District 101**

7 of 7 (100%) machines reporting (7 total districts)

State Assembly 101st District	Vote for 1
Kevin A Cahill	1,692
Peter E Rooney	1,187
Scatter	1

#### **State Legislative District 100**

35 of 35 (100%) machines reporting (35 total districts)

### **State Assembly 100th District**

•	
Frank K Skartados	6,157
Thomas J Kirwan	3,319
Scatter	5
Void	1

### **State Legislative District 099**

6 of 6 (100%) machines reporting (6 total districts)

State Assembly 99th District	Vote for 1
Steve Katz	1,374
Brendan J Tully	914
Jim Borkowski	257

#### **County Wide**

247 of 247 (100%) machines reporting (249 total districts)

#### **County Court Judge**

nty Court Judge	Vote for 2
Peter M Forman	45,964
Stephen Greller	40,772
David Steinberg	40,014
Marco Caviglia	32,416
Scatter	43

Vote for 1

# General Election 11/02/2010

### **County Wide**

247 of 247 (100%) machines reporting (249 total districts)

County Court Judge Void	Vote for 2 5
Beekman	
10 of 10 (100%) machines reporting (10 total districts)	
Town of Beekman Referendum	Vote for 1
No	1,711
Yes	1,610
East Fishkill	
22 of 22 (100%) machines reporting (22 total districts)	
E Fishkill Town Justice	Vote for 1
Frederick D Romig	6,057
Martin Dubinski	2,718
Scatter	5
Town of East Fishkill Proposition 1	Vote for 1
No	4,923
Yes	3,339
Town of East Fishkill Proposition 2	Vote for 1
No	5,311
Yes	2,938
Town of East Fishkill Proposition 3	Vote for 1
No	5,338
Yes	2,920
Lagrange	
14 of 14 (100%) machines reporting (14 total districts)	

14 of 14 (100%) machines reporting (14 total districts)

Town of LaGrange Referendum	Vote for 1
No	2,758
Yes	2,451

# General Election 11/02/2010

### Milan

2 of 2 (100%) machines reporting (2 total districts)

Milan Town Assessor James P Jeffreys GOLD Scatter Void	Vote for 1 394 252 10 2
Pawling	
6 of 6 (100%) machines reporting (6 total districts)	
Pawling Town Justice	Vote for 1
Kevin A Denton	2,126
Scatter	6
Pine Plains	
2 of 2 (100%) machines reporting (2 total districts)	
Pine Plains Town Highway Superintendent Barry Lee Hay	Vote for 1 617
Pleasant Valley	
6 of 6 (100%) machines reporting (6 total districts)	
Town of Pleasant Valley Referendum	Vote for 1
Yes	1,403
No	1,269
Town Poughkeepsie	
44 of 44 (100%) machines reporting (44 total districts)	
Town of Poughkeepsie Library Trustee	Vote for 1
Sondra Farganis	4,772
Scatter	15
Void	1
Town of Poughkeepsie Library Trustee (unexpired)	Vote for 1
Miriam Zimet-Aaron	4,503
Scatter	11
Void	3

# General Election 11/02/2010

### **Town Poughkeepsie**

44 of 44 (100%) machines reporting (44 total districts)

<b>Poughkeepsie Library District Referendum</b>	Vote for 1
Yes	5,680
No	4,530
Red Hook	
8 of 8 (100%) machines reporting (8 total districts)	
Red Hook Town Highway Superintendent	Vote for 1
Theresa Burke	3,402
Scatter	6
Void	1
Stanford	
3 of 3 (100%) machines reporting (3 total districts)	
Stanford Town Councilman (unexpired term)	Vote for 1
Christopher M Flynn	837
Charles Hanlon	588
Stanford Town Justice	Vote for 1
Frank T Weber Jr	1,082
Scatter	5
Village 022	
4 of 4 (100%) machines reporting (4 total districts)	
Millbrook Village Mayor	Vote for 1
Laura M Hurley	380
Scatter	4
Millbrook Village Trustee	Vote for 2
Joseph J Spagnola Jr	351
Edward P Cox	326

# Village 024

2 of 2 (100%) machines reporting (2 total districts)

Pawling Village Trustee	Vote for 2
Robert T Murphy	481
Steven A Walsh	477
Scatter	6